CCMTA|CCATM

Canadian Council of Motor Transport Administrators
Conseil canadien des administrateurs en transport motorisé

Vehicle Strategy & Safety Initiatives (VSSI) Prog. Committee
As of 02/20/2026 Page1

Bradley Gerhart Chair
Director Transportation Policy and Registrar of Railway Safety

British Columbia Ministry of Transportation and Transit

Email: bradley.gerhart@gov.bc.ca

Amanda Doobay Vice Chair
Director, Safety Program Development Branch

Ontario Ministry of Transportation

Email: Amanda.Doobay@ontario.ca

Matt Britton Member
Senior Director, Driver Development & Vehicles Programs

Saskatchewan Government Insurance (SGl)

Email: mbritton@sgi.sk.ca

Kenneth Costello Member
Deputy Registrar

PEI Department of Transportation, Infrastructure and Energy

Email: kencostello@gov.pe.ca

Julia Cull Member
Manager, Motor Vehicles

Yukon Department of Highways and Public Works

Email: Julia.Cull@yukon.ca

Tammy D'Aigle Member
Northwest Territories Department of Infrastructure, Compliance and Licensing
Email: tammy_daigle@gov.nt.ca

Christopher Dicdiquin Member
Manager, Vehicle Registration Policy & Programs

ICBC

Email: Christopher.Dicdiquin@icbc.com

Paul-Philippe Frenette Member
Société De L'assurance Automobile Du Québec
Email: Paul-Philippe.Frenette@saaqg.gouv.qc.ca

Jeremy Hamilton Member
A/Chief, Importation and Audit Inspection, Multi-Modal and Road Safety

Programs

Transport Canada

Email: jeremy.hamilton@tc.gc.ca

Elisabeth Koch Member
Ministére Des Transports Du Québec
Email: Elisabeth.Koch@transports.gouv.qc.ca

Steven MacQuarrie Member
Nova Scotia Department of Public Works
Email: Steven.MacQuarrie@novascotia.ca

Curtis S. Mead Member
Director - Issuer & Customer Support Services

Saskatchewan Government Insurance (SGl)

Email: cmead@sgi.sk.ca



CCMTA|CCATM

Canadian Council of Motor Transport Administrators
Conseil canadien des administrateurs en transport motorisé

Vehicle Strategy & Safety Initiatives (VSSI) Prog. Committee
As of 02/20/2026 Page2

Nathalie Ouellette Member
Manager of Vehicle Safety, Motor Vehicle Branch

New Brunswick Department of Justice and Public Safety

Email: nathalie.ouellette@gnb.ca

Patrick Sarginson Member
Director, Product Design

Manitoba Public Insurance

Email: PSarginson@mpi.mb.ca

Darren Sheppard Member
Manager Traffic Safety Programs

NL Department of Government Services

Email: darrensheppard@gov.nl.ca

Pamela Sooley Member
Director Permitting and Evaluation

Transportation and Economic Corridors | Alberta.Ca

Email: pamela.sooley@gov.ab.ca

Pardeep Thind Member
Manager & Deputy Registrar, DACMU At Service Alberta

Service Alberta and Red Tape Reduction

Email: pardeep.thind@gov.ab.ca

Julie Thompson Member
Licensing Officer, Motor Vehicle Branch

New Brunswick Department of Justice and Public Safety

Email: Julie. Thompson@gnb.ca

Samantha Peek Staff Liaison
Programs Manager, Vehicle Strategy and Safety Initiatives

Canadian Council of Motor Transport Administrators (CCMTA)

Email: speek@ccmta.ca



